CR01205-2023

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Marcventures Holdings, Inc. MARC

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	REUBEN F. ALCANTARA
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	SVP Marketing/Business Development and Strategic Planning

Description of the Disclosure

SEC Form 23B to report that 500,000 MARC shares were sold.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Ana Katigbak
Designation	Asst. Corporate Secretary

COVER SHEET

																							1	2	9	4	2						
																								SE	C R	egis	stra	tior	Νι	ımt	er		
VI	Α	R	С	V	E	N	т	U	R	E	s		Н	o	L	D I		N	G	S	,		ı	N	С								
(F	0	R	М	E	R	L	Υ	:		Α	J	o	•	N	E	Т		Н	0	L	D	I	N	G	S	,		I	N	С	.)	
													(Co	mp	any	r's F	ull	Naı	me)														
U	N	1	т		4	-	3		4	т	Н		F	L	R			В	D	0		Т	О	w	E	R	S						
P	Α	s	E	О		(F	0	R	м	E	R	L	Υ	:		С	ı	Т	ı	В	Α	N	к		С	E	N	т	Е	R)	
8	7	4	1		Р	Α	s	Е	О		D	Е		R	О	х	Α	s		М	Α	К	Α	т	ı		С	ı	т	Υ			
									(Bu	sine	ess /	Add	dres	s: N	No.	Stre	eet	City	//To	wn,	/Pro	ovin	ice)										
Ī				R	OL.	AN	DO	S. S	AN	ТО	S																	883	31-4	479			
L					(Con	tact	Per	son																C	om	pany	у Те	lepl	none	Nu	mb	er
Γ]								Г				SE	C F	'OR	RM 2	23.B									Г		1		Г
L	14	onth	la.		Ĺ,	Day									(I	Reul	ben	F. 4	Alca TYF	nta										Мо	nth		
	171			l Ye		лиу						_				,	FOR			E											nnu	al N	1ε
					_							L	Se	ecoi	ndar	y Li	icen	N/A	A Type	, If	App	lica	ble										
L	Dei	ot. R	ear	iirin	g th	is Γ	oc.																					-	\ me	ende	d A	rtic	es
	20,	,			.5																										r/Se		
г						7										_							7	Γota	l Ar	nou	nt o	f Bo	orro	wing	gs		
L	Tot	al N	lo. c	of St	tock	hole	ders										nil			I	Oon	nesti	c					L			For	reig	a
										 То	be :	acco	omn	lish	ed h	 v S	EC	 Per	sonr	el c	onc	erne	 ed										
			1			1			ı	<u> </u>			₋ -			,							-										
					Fi	ile N	lum	ber	<u> </u>		_								L	CU						•							
					Do	cun	nent	I.D	<u> </u>																								
									-										Ca	shie	r					•							
		•••••																															
				ST	Αľ	ИP	S																										

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-B

Check box if no longer subject

to filing requirement

E١		

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Name and Addres	of Poportina Porce		2. Issuer Name and T	Fooding Combal			15 5								
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Perso		2. Issuer Name and I	rading Symbol			Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer (Check all applicable)								
ALCANTARA	REUBEN F.		MARCVENTU	RES HOLDIN	GS, INC. (MA	RC)			(Official applicable)						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Tax Identification		5. Statement for		1 _	Director			10% Owner				
			Number		Month/Year		<u>x</u>	Officer	ow)	e 	Other (specify below)				
NO.6 OZAMIS	ST., ALABAN	IG HILLS VILLAGE	223-154-225		Febr	uary-23		10	SVP Marketing/ Busi	ness Develop					
	(Street)		4. Citizenship		If Amendment, I					Planning	_				
MUNTINLUF	A CITY		Filipino		Original (Month)	rear)									
(City)	(Province)	(Postal Code)													
		N # # # # 11 07				Table 1 - E	quity Secur	rities Beneficially Owned							
Class of Equity Se	curity		Transaction Date	4. Securities Acqui	red (A) or Disposed	of (D)		of Securities Owned at End		Nature of Indirect Beneficial					
			(Month/Day/Year)				of Month %	Number of Shares	Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Ownership					
			(,,	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	- "	Number of Shares							
Common			02/13/2023	430,000	(D)	1.29				1					
			02/13/2023	70,000	(D)	1.30									
			Total	500,000			0.25%	7,500,499	(D)						

(Print or Type Responses)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

By: RECEEN F. ALCANTARA (signature of Reporting Person)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Deriva Acquired (A) or Di		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		6. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities		7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		End of Month	or Indirect (I)	
None												
							-					

Explanation of Responses:

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Makati on 14 February 2023.

2/14/2023

REUBEN F. ALCANTARA Date
SVP Marketing/ Business Development and Strategic Planning

(Signature of Reporting Person)



Ref. No. MHI_LEG2023_CERT_010

CERTIFICATION

I, Ana Maria A. Katigbak, Assistant Corporate Secretary of Marcventures Holdings Inc. (the "Corporation") with SEC Registration Number 12942, and with principal office at 4th Floor BDO Towers Paseo (formerly Citibank Center) 8741 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City, Philippines, on oath state:

- 1. That upon instructions of the Corporation's Management, I have caused this <u>SEC</u> Form 23B- Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities of Mr. Reuben F. Alcantara to be prepared;
- 2. That I read and understood its contents which are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge and/or based on records;
- 3. That the Corporation will comply with the requirements set forth in SEC Notice dated 24 June 2020 for a complete and official submission of reports and/or documents through electronic mail; and,
- 4. That I am fully aware that the documents filed online which require pre-evaluation and/or processing fee shall be considered complete and officially received only upon payment of a filing fee.
- 5. That the e-mail account designated by the Corporation pursuant to SEC Memorandum Circular No. 28, s.2020 shall be used by the Corporation in its online submissions to CGFD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Ana Maria A. Katigbak Asst. Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___ dayFof8 1 4 2023, 2023, affiant exhibiting to me her valid identification, as follows:

NAME Ana Maria A. Katigbak VALID IDENTIFICATION

DATE and/or PLACE OF ISSUE

Passport No. P7145377B expiring on 06 July 2031

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. Series of 2023.

PORTIA JESSICA J. MACLAN Appointment No. M-125 Notary Public for Makati City Until December 31, 2023 Castillo Laman Tan Pantaleon & San Jose Law Firm The Valero Tower, 122 Valero Street
Salcedo Village, Makati City
PTR Nr. 9563747 01-03-2023; Makati City
ITF Nr. 260272; 01-03-2023; Makati Chapter
MCLE No. VII-0014242; valid from 03-31-2022;

Notary Public

vano until 04-14-2025, Pasig City

Roll No. 73308